•					
From:			11/05/2014	1 09:18	#163 P.001/003
Divis	ion of Corporations	print this page and use it a	At of tate oratic	<b>T</b> te fax audit	Page 1 of 1
	number (sho	wn below) on the top and bo	ttom of all pages of the o	document.	
		(((H14000254)	575 3)))		
		H140002545753,			
	Note: DO NO	T hit the REFRESH/RELOA page. Doing so will generate		er from this	2014
	,To: From:	Division of Corporati Fax Number : (850 Account Name : BLUM Account Number : 0753 Phone : (800 Fax Number : (888	)617-6383 BERG/EXCELSIOR CORP 500C0353 )221-2972	ORATE SERVICE	NOV-5 PH T. I.J
**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**					
	Email Addre	89:	, <u>1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1</u>		
RECEIVED 14 NOV -5 AM IN: ON	-IVIS.CH OF LEREDARTIOHS BUREAU OF COHNERCIAL INFORMATION SERVICES	FLORIDA LIMITED I 87465 OLD HIGH Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge			
	Electronic Filing	Menu Corporate Filin	ıg Menu	Help 🕷	N 06 2013

هم. في الأ

10/31/2014

.......

ні (Т. — 4).

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

87465 OLD HIGHWAY LLC

- ...

The name

ŝ

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

## ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Princinal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
87465 OLD HIGHWAY APT 244	115 MEACHAM AVE FL 2	
ISLAMORADA, FL 33036	ELMONT, NY 11003	

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

and the Flo	·····	NON M			
	JACK GRUNFELD		<	•	
	Nai	SSE	ပုံ		
	75710 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY UNIT#1	mo	PH		
-	Florida street address (P.O. E		_ <b>I</b>		
	ISLAMORADA	FL 33036	LORI	1.1	
	City	Zip		ū	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

du'Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager		
AMBR	CHARLES & SCANDORE	
	115 MEACHAM AVENUE 2ND FLOOR	
	ELMONT, NY 11003	
AMBR	JACK GRUNFELD	
	115 MEACHAM AVENUE 2ND FLOOR	
	ELMONT, NY 11003	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ومسمعها والمحافظ والمحا		
		·
		<b>—</b> ————

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** 

sunfeld

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

JACK GRUNFELD

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees;

Page 2 of 2

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

TIL NOV -5 PH I: 43

From:

(((H140002536203))) Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "IR-100 SOUTH PINE ISLAND BUILDING LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "IR-100 SOUTH PINE ISLAND BUILDING LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

5611278 8300

141348003 ou may verify this certificate online t corp.delaware.gov/authvor.shtml

From:

leffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT TION: 1820180

DATE: 10-29-14

(((H14000253620 3)))